RESOLUTION #95-PO

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioner have declared certain personal property of the Road Department surplus; and

WHEREAS, the revenue from the sale of the surplus property was included in the Fiscal Year 1994-95 Boise County Road not Department Budget; and

WHEREAS, this revenue will not increase the amount of the Road Department Budget by ad valorem tax; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the revenue generated from the sale of the surplus property Road Department equipment be added to the Fiscal Year 1994-95 Road Department Budget; and

IT FURTHER BE RESOLVED, that the revenue may be expended by the Road Department in the Fiscal Year 1994-95.

Passed by the Boise County Board of Commissioner this 26th day of June, 1995.

John N Chairman Commissioner te Donley, Commissioner Harold

Raper,

Attest: lerk the Board Rofa A. Canod